State of Indiana, Familly and Social Services Administration
Home Health Service Procedure Codes
Target Effective Date: July 1, 2023

Overhead
Registered Nurse

Licensed Practical Nurse
Home Health Aide

Physical Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Speech-Language Pathologist

99600
99600
99600
G0151
G0152
G0153

TD
TE

1 Unit
1 Hour
1 Hour
1 Hour
15 Minutes
15 Minutes
15 Minutes

$ 34.50
48.97
34.78
19.82
18.63
17.21
18.78

$ 34.50
63.79
50.29
28.52
18.63
17.21
18.78

1 unit per provider per member per day
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