## State of Indiana, Familly and Social Services Administration Home Health Service Procedure Codes Target Effective Date: July 1, 2023

Home Health Service	Procedure Code	Modifier 1	Modifier 2	Modifier 3	Service Units	Current Rates	Proposed Rates	Rate Note
Overhead					1 Unit	\$ 34.50	\$ 34.50	1 unit per provider per member per day
Registered Nurse	99600	TD			1 Hour	48.97	63.79	
Licensed Practical Nurse	99600	TE			1 Hour	34.78	50.29	
Home Health Aide	99600				1 Hour	19.82	28.52	
Physical Therapist	G0151				15 Minutes	18.63	18.63	
Occupational Therapist	G0152				15 Minutes	17.21	17.21	
Speech-Language Pathologist	G0153				15 Minutes	18.78	18.78	

Home Health Public Notice Page 1